

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Ref No: DU/DR-A/SB-SHSS/10-17/262 Date: 06.02.2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

The 10/2017 Meeting of the School Board, School of Humanities and Social Sciences held on 27.12.2017 approved the following Research Scholars for registration for the degree of the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as per the details given below. The Ph.D. Work of these Research Scholars shall be regulated as per the provisions of the *Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), as amended up to date.* 

Sl.	Name of the Scholar	Name of the	Topic	Date of
No.	and Department.	Supervisor		effect
1.	Pankajyoti Borah	Prof. Arpana Konwar,	আইতন আৰু খামতি ভাষাৰ	18.12.2017
	(Assamese)	Dept. of Assamese, D.U.	ধ্বনিতত্ত্ব : এক সাংবহনিক	
		D.0.	বিশ্লেষণ	
2.	Riju Rekha Bori	Prof. Subasana	অসমীয়া বাতৰিকাকতৰ ভাষাৰ	18.12.2017
	(Assamese)	Mahanta, Dept. of Assamese, D.U.	প্ৰায়োগিক ৰূপভেদ	
3.	Trikha Rani Das	Prof. Jahnabi Gogoi	CHANGING IDEAS OF	22.12.2017
	(History)	Nath, Dept. of	DOMESTICITY IN	
		History, D.U.	ASSAM : A STUDY WITH	
			SPECIAL REFERENCE TO	
			THE BRAHMAPUTRA	
			VALLEY (1919-1985)	
4.	Lindy Goodwin	Prof. Jahnabi Gogoi	CHRISTIAN	22.12.2017
	(History)	Nath, Dept. of	THEOLOGICAL	
		History, D.U.	EDUCATION AND ITS	
			INFLUENCE ON THE	
			SPREAD OF	
			CHRISTIANITY IN	
			ASSAM: A STUDY OF	
			THE EASTERN	
			THEOLOGICAL	
			COLLEGE, JORHAT	
5.	Rosemin Akhtara	Dr. Sumitra	RADHANATH PHUKAN'S	15.12.2017
	(Philosophy)	Purkayastha, Assistant	CONTRIBUTION TO	
		Professor, Dept. of	INDIAN THOUGHT WITH	
		Philosophy, J. B.	SPECIAL REFERENCE TO	
		College, Jorhat	SAMKHYA AND	
			VEDANTA	

	T	1	T	
6.	Rupjyoti Das	Dr. Borun Dey,	POLITICS OF RURAL	02.06.2017
	(Political Science)	Assistant Professor,	HEALTH IN ASSAM : A	
		Dept. of Political	STUDY OF DIBRUGARH	
		Science, D.U.	DISTRICT SINCE 2005	
7.	Ronjit Kumar	(i) Dr. R. Thapa,	SOCIO-POLITICAL	02.06.2017
	Hazorika (Political	Associate Professor,	DEVELOPMENT OF	
	Science)	Dept. of Political	SONOWAL KACHARIS IN	
		Science, D.U.	ASSAM : THE ROLE OF	
		(ii) Dr. Dibya Jyoti	SONOWAL KACHARI	
		Dutta, Assistant	AUTONOMOUS	
		Professor, Dept. of	COUNCIL	
		Political Science,		
		D.U.		
8.	Binita Chutia	(i) Dr. R. Thapa,	SOCIO-POLITICAL	02.06.2017
	(Political Science)	Associate Professor,	STATUS OF TEA	
		Dept. of Political	GARDEN WOMEN	
		Science, D.U.	WORKERS IN ASSAM : A	
		(ii) Dr. Borun Dey,	STUDY OF SIVASAGAR	
		Assistant Professor,	DISTRICT	
		Dept. of Political		
		Science, D.U.		

## The attention of all the scholars are drawn to the following:

- 1. They are to pay Ph.D. registration fee of Rs. 5000/- (*Rupees Five thousand*) within one month from the date of issue of this Notification, failing which the permission for registration will stand automatically cancelled.
- 2. The registered for Ph.D. Scholars under School of Science and Engineering, School of Earth, Atmospheric Sciences, Environment and Energy shall have to pay Rs. 200/-(Rupees Two hundred) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the date of submission of his/her thesis.
- 3. The registered for Ph.D. Scholars under School of Humanities and Social Sciences, School of Commerce and Management Science and School of Education shall have to pay Rs. 150/- (Rupees One hundred Fifty) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the date of submission of his/her thesis.
- 4. If the registered Ph.D. Scholar fails to pay the monthly fee at least once in every six month, their admission for Ph.D. Programme may stand cancelled.
- 5. All payments by the Ph.D. Scholars to be made in the Dibrugarh University Account (No. 0157002100032540) of the Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University Branch during the working hours and the receipt must be submitted to the office of the Deputy Registrar (Academic), D.U. The Scholars may also collect their User-ID from Academic Branch, D.U. for online payment of their fees.

- 6. The registered Ph.D. Scholars shall have to submit their **Registration Certificates in Original** at the Office of the Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University within six months from the date of issue of this Notification.
- 7. Subject to the full observance of the above conditions and compliance of the Regulations for the Award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as amended from time to time, their admission for Ph.D. will remain valid for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from the date of their registration.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Memo No: DU/DR-A/SB-SHSS/10-17/263 Date: 06.02.2018

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. The Dean, R & D, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Dean, Humanities and Social Sciences, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Registrar, D.U. for favour of information.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 6. All the Chairpersons of the D.R.C.s concerned for information.

  (Chairperson, DRC in ......)
- 7. All the Supervisors concerned:

(Prof/Dr .....

8. All Research Scholars concerned for information and necessary action.
(Mr./Ms

1915

- 9. The Asst. Registrar (F&A), D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 10. The Senior Statistician, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 11. Files.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Boos